

Ejectment Suit No. 187 of 2004 (Reg No.364 of 2014)
C.N.R No. WBPS01-000310-2004

Order No.116

Dated 30.07.2025 :

Today is fixed for evidence of the defendants. Both the parties file separate attendance through their respective Ld. Advocates. Defendant no.3 Santosh Agarwal is present and files written examination in chief on affidavit form and also files one document.

The record is taken up for evidence.

Defendant no.3, Santosh Agarwal duly tendered the written examination in chief on affidavit form and has been examined in chief as DW-1 in part.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendants files a petition with a prayer for time to further examine the witness.

The prayer is allowed.

During the examination in chief of DW-1 the letter of authorization is marked as Exhibit-A.

Fix 19-08-2025 for further examination in chief of DW-1.

Typed, Corrected and Printed by me.

Judge, Bench-4
PSCC, Calcutta
J.O Code WB01174

Judge, Bench-4
PSCC, Calcutta
J.O Code WB01174